Average Work Order for the Purpose of Determining Bid Award Project 2024-082 Streetlight and Traffic Signal Repair

	Black and McDonald				
Item No.	Item	Hours	Rate	Material Rate	Extended amount
1	Groundman	4	\$127.85		\$511.40
2	Journeyman Lineman Electrician	4	\$127.85		\$511.40
3	Lineman Operator	4	\$127.85		\$511.40
4	Aerial Lift Truck	3	\$24.12		\$72.36
5	Crane Truck	2	\$72.00		\$144.00
6	boring Machine	1	\$82.00		\$82.00
7	Excavator (Backhoe)	1	\$23.00		\$23.00
8	Flashing Arrow Panel	1	\$6.31		\$6.31
9	Digger Derrick Truck	3	\$27.75		\$83.25
10	Pickup Truck	1	\$14.00		\$14.00
			Avg Cost		
11	Contractor's percent added to cost of new manterials		\$2,894.00	10%	\$3,183.40
				Total	\$5,142.52

	Capital Electric				
Item No.	Item	Hours	Rate	Material Rate	Extended amount
1	Groundman	4	143.04		\$572.16
2	Journeyman Lineman Electrician	4	143.04		\$572.16
3	Lineman Operator	4	143.04		\$572.16
4	Aerial Lift Truck	3	40.32		\$120.96
5	Crane Truck	2	133.56		\$267.12
6	boring Machine	1	180.81		\$180.81
7	Excavator (Backhoe)	1	42.84		\$42.84
8	Flashing Arrow Panel	1	15.00		\$15.00
9	Digger Derrick Truck	3	49.14		\$147.42
10	Pickup Truck	1	35.28		\$35.28
			Avg Cost		
11	Contractor's percent added to cost of new manterials		\$2,894.00	20%	\$3,472.80
				Total	\$5,998.71